AL PANE

4. Some states have drafted legislation requiring candidates for President to prove that they were born in the
United States and also meet all other Constitutional requirements to be qualified to serve as President of the
United States. Do you support or oppose such state legislation?

Table of observed frequencies:

DEMS GOP INDY Total
Strongly support 115 293 158 566
Somewhat support 75 38 35 148
Somewhat oppose 31 27 6 64
Strongly oppose 149 20 28 197
Not sure 46 30 44 120
Total 416 408 271 1095
Table of percentages / columns:
DEMS GOP INDY Total

Strongly support 27.6 71.8 58.3 51.7
Somewhat support 18.0 9.3 12.9 13.5
Somewhat oppose 7.5 6.6 2.2 5.8
Strongly oppose 35.8 4.9 10.3 18.0
Not sure 11.1 7.4 16.2 11.0
Total 100 100 100 100
Table of observed frequencies:

LIBERAL MODERATE = CONSERVATIVE REFUSED Total
Strongly support 22 170 374 0 566
Somewhat support 19 69 60 0 148
Somewhat oppose 11 38 15 0 64
Strongly oppose 83 71 43 0 197
Not sure 22 30 67 1 120
Total 157 3/8 559 1 1095
Table of percentages / columns:

LIBERAL MODERATE  CONSERVATIVE REFUSED Total
Strongly support 14.0 45.0 66.9 0.0 51.7
Somewhat support 12.1 18.3 10.7 0.0 13.5
Somewhat oppose 7.0 10.1 2.7 0.0 5.8
Strongly oppose 52.9 18.8 7.7 0.0 18.0
Not sure 14.0 7.9 12.0 100.0 11.0
Total 100 100 100 100 100

Telephone survey conducted Mar. 15-17, 2011 - Margin of error +/- 2.93 percentage points.



4. Some states have drafted legislation requiring candidates for President to prove that they were born in the
United States and also meet all other Constitutional requirements to be qualified to serve as President of the
United States. Do you support or oppose such state legislation?

Table of observed frequencies:

MEN WOMEN Total
Strongly support 296 270 566
Somewhat support 63 85 148
Somewhat oppose 28 36 64
Strongly oppose 107 90 197
Not sure 56 64 120
Total 550 545 1095
Table of percentages / columns:

MEN WOMEN Total
Strongly support 53.8 49.5 51.7
Somewhat support 11.5 15.6 13.5
Somewhat oppose 5.1 6.6 5.8
Strongly oppose 19.5 16.5 18.0
Not sure 10.2 11.7 11.0
Total 100 100 100
Table of observed frequencies:

WEST MIDWEST SOUTH EAST Total
Strongly support 102 142 191 131 566
Somewhat support 44 40 17 47 148
Somewhat oppose 22 20 5 17 64
Strongly oppose 34 62 50 51 197
Not sure 33 18 23 46 120
Total 235 282 286 292 1095
Table of percentages / columns:

WEST MIDWEST SOUTH EAST Total
Strongly support 43.4 50.4 66.8 44.9 51.7
Somewhat support 18.7 14.2 5.9 16.1 13.5
Somewhat oppose 9.4 7.1 1.7 5.8 5.8
Strongly oppose 14.5 22.0 17.5 17.5 18.0
Not sure 14.0 6.4 8.0 15.8 11.0
Total 100 100 100 100 100

Telephone survey conducted Mar. 15-17, 2011 - Margin of error +/- 2.93 percentage points.



BWENZEL

4. Some states have drafted legislation requiring candidates for President to prove that they were born in the
United States and also meet all other Constitutional requirements to be qualified to serve as President of the
United States. Do you support or oppose such state legislation?

Table of observed frequencies:

WHITE BLACK HISPANIC ASIAN-OTHER Total
Strongly support 472 42 27 25 566
Somewhat support 131 6 5 6 148
Somewhat oppose 50 12 2 0 64
Strongly oppose 155 22 19 1 197
Not sure 74 30 0 16 120
Total 882 112 53 48 1095
Table of percentages / columns:
WHITE BLACK HISPANIC ASIAN-OTHER Total

Strongly support 53.5 37.5 50.9 52.1 51.7
Somewhat support 14.9 5.4 9.4 12.5 13.5
Somewhat oppose 5.7 10.7 3.8 0.0 5.8
Strongly oppose 17.6 19.6 35.8 2.1 18.0
Not sure 8.4 26.8 0.0 333 11.0
Total 100 100 100 100 100
Table of observed frequencies:

- AGE 30 30s 40s 50s 60+ Total
Strongly support 96 49 95 102 224 566
Somewhat support 25 0 16 54 53 148
Somewhat oppose 11 14 10 7 22 64
Strongly oppose 22 49 16 49 61 197
Not sure 22 21 2 28 47 120
Total 176 133 139 240 407 1095
Table of percentages / columns:

- AGE 30 30s 40s 50s 60+ Total
Strongly support 54.5 36.8 68.3 42.5 55.0 51.7
Somewhat support 14.2 0.0 11.5 22.5 13.0 13.5
Somewhat oppose 6.3 10.5 7.2 2.9 5.4 5.8
Strongly oppose 12.5 36.8 11.5 20.4 15.0 18.0
Not sure 12.5 15.8 1.4 11.7 11.5 11.0
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100

Telephone survey conducted Mar. 15-17, 2011 - Margin of error +/- 2.93 percentage points.



L

BWENZFL

4. Some states have drafted legislation requiring candidates for President to prove that they were born in the
United States and also meet all other Constitutional requirements to be qualified to serve as President of the
United States. Do you support or oppose such state legislation?

Table of observed frequencies:

- S50K S50K - S75K S75K - S125K S125K + REFUSED Total
Strongly support 224 111 119 53 44 551
Somewhat support 67 39 21 8 11 146
Somewhat oppose 43 1 10 9 1 64
Strongly oppose 83 36 46 26 4 195
Not sure 46 44 3 18 8 119
Total 463 231 199 114 638 1075
Table of percentages / columns:

- S50K S50K - S75K S$75K - S125K S125K + REFUSED Total
Strongly support 48.4 48.1 59.8 46.5 64.7 51.3
Somewhat support 14.5 16.9 10.6 7.0 16.2 13.6
Somewhat oppose 9.3 0.4 5.0 7.9 1.5 6.0
Strongly oppose 17.9 15.6 23.1 22.8 5.9 18.1
Not sure 9.9 19.0 1.5 15.8 11.8 11.1
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100

Telephone survey conducted Mar. 15-17, 2011 - Margin of error +/- 2.93 percentage points.



